SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION NO. 3

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE o—3-~1D
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LEASE NO.

GS-05B- 17948

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

2345 Gateway Dnive, Wooster, OH 44691-5342

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between
Michael Downing Realty Ltd.

whose address is 4299 Cranwood Parkway
Cleveland, OH 441284087

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective as of May 27, 2009 , as follows:

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No. 3 is issued to document the final tenant improvement cost, all of which is to be
amortized into the rent over the initial 120 months and the amount of rent and commisision as a result. This also establishes the
commencement date of the lease term. Paragraphs 2.3, 4 and 25 of the lease change as follows:

2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the thirteen (13} year, ten (10) year firm, term
beginning on a May 27, 2010 and ending May 26, 2023 subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set
forth.

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $202,695.96 ($31.30/usf, $29.94/rsf) at the rate of

$16,891.33 per Month in arrears. Total rent above is comprised of: shell rent [$14.91/usf, $14.27/rsf], operating
expenses [$8.46/usf, $8.09/rsf] and real estate taxes [$1.78/usf, $1.70/rsf] plus $3,342.63 [$6.19/usf, $5.92/rsf)
per month in Tenant improvements over 120 months. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. The change is due
to the following: In Section 1.10 A, TENANT IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDED IN OFFER the Lessor agreed to
provide up to $40.82 per ANSVBOMA Office Area square foot toward the cost of the tenant improvements.
Because the tenant improvement cost is less than that amount, Lessor agreed as outlined in Section 1.11 TENANT
IMPROVEMENTS RENTAL ADJUSTMENT, to refund such difference in the form of a reduction of the tenant
improvement portion of the rental using a 9% amortization rate over 120 months. The Government and Lessor

. agree that the final Tenant Improvement costs stated in this Supplemental Lease Agreement. In years 11-13, the
shell rent will increase to $16.73/usf, $16.00/rsf. Rent checks shall be made payable to:

Michael Downing Realty, LTD
4299 Cranwood Parkway
Cleveland, OH 44128-4087

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
Page 1 of 2

es as of the above date.

/% vS Dept ;7

(Title)

MDA ClaX o re s 2 e j
(Address)

ERVICES ADMINISTRATION

BY

Contracting Officer

nalure) {Official Title)

{SPEEM computer generated form:JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 JuLsnres oz




Supplemental Lease Agreement #3
GS-05B-17948

Wooster, OH.

Page 2 of 2

4. The Government may terminate this lease at any time on or after May 27, 2010 by giving at least ninety {90} DAYS
NOTICE in writing to the Lessor an dno rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination. Said notice shall be
computed commencing with the day after the date of overnight mailing.

25 Commission credits will be applied to the shell rent of the lease and rental payments shall be reduced by that amount in the
first months of the lease term until all credits have been applied. The reduction of rent will not apply to the Operating
Costs (OC) and amortized Tenant Improvements (TI). Rental payments for OC and T1 will be paid in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the lease at commencement. Commission payment and the commission credit have been
negotiated by Jones Lang LaSalle, representing GSA. Commissions for this lease are negotiated at .‘3? the total firm
term value of the lease for a dollar value ofjj I 1t is the agreement between the government, landlord, and
Jones Lang LaSalie that &f the total commissions (equaling [P negotiated for this tease will be applied to
the shell rent at a credit o over the initial four (4) months of this lease. Payment of the commissions to Jones
Lang LaSalle will be paid in accordance with the agreement between the landlord and Jones Lang LaSalle but not later
than at acceptance and occupancy of the space. No additional commissions are to be paid to Jones Lang LaSalle for this
leasing transaction other than that identified in the SF-2 and attachments or as formally documented in a Supplemental
Lease Agreement.







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOH17948-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



